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he Rs. 1,579 crore LNJ Bhilwara Gro|f- is

a diversified group with interests in Textiles,

Graphite Electrodes, Sponge Iron, Power

Generation, Telecommunication, Information

Technology and Financial Services.

Headquartered in Noida (New Delhi), the Group

employs 20,000 people.

The Group boasts of some well-known brands

which include Mayur Suitings, BSL Suitings,

La Italia Trousers, Buddy Davis Leisurewear and

Champs undergarments. These products are

manufactured at sixteen units spread across the

country.

In its three-decade long existence, the LNJ

Bhilwara Group has come to be identified with

quality and technology. Six of the Group

companies have been awarded ISO 9002

certification for their exemplary quality standards.

The fact that export earnings comprise as much

as forty percent of the Groups turnover underlines

its high quality standards.
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GROUP SALIENT FEATURES

Particulars

Turnover

Export Sales

PBIDT

PBDT

PBT

PAT

Gross Fixed Assets

(Rs. Crores)

1998-99 1999-2000

544

274

'.•#3$

,71

1403 1516

676'
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BSL LIMITED
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

(Rs. in Crores)

Particulars

Turnover

Exports

1997-98

141.03

36.54

1998-99

146.78

38.27

1999-2000

153.49

45.10

PBIDT

Interest

Depreciation & Misc.
Expenditure W/off

Taxation

PAT

22.48

12.42

9.04

0.11

0.91

26.08

11.98

9.93

0.44

3.73

25.79

10.70

9.73

0.50

4.86

Gross Block

Less : Depreciation

Net Block

104.44

32.37

72.07

111.97

41.89

70.08

113.74

51.38

62.36
'

Net Worth 45.34 47.68 50.35
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GROUP SALIENT FEATURES
Particulars

Turnover

Export Sales

PBIDT

PBDT

PBT

PAT

Gross Fixed Assets

Net Worth

(Rs. Crores)

1998-99 1999-2000

1426 1579

544

262

ISO

69

65

1403

670

617

274

161

71

70

1516

762
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BSL LIMITED
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

(Rs. in Crores)

Particulars

Turnover

Exports

1997-98

141.03

36.54

1998-99

146.78

38.27

1999-2000

153.49

45.10

P B I D T

Interest

Depreciation & Misc.
Expenditure W/off

Taxation

PAT

22.48

12.42

9.04

0.11

0.91

26.08

11.98

9.93

0.44

3.73

25.79

10.70

9.73

0.50

4.86

Gross Block

Less : Depreciation

Net Block

104.44

32.37

72.07

1 1 1 .97

41.89

70.08

113.74

51.38

62.36
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BSL LIMITED

DIRECTORS' REPORT

To The Members,

The Board of Directors have pleasure to present the 29th
Annual Report and Statement of Accounts for the year
ended 31 st March, 2000.

1. FINANCIAL RESULTS
(Rs. in Crores)

Item This
Year

Previous 5.
Year

TotalTumover - a) Domestic 10&39 108.51

- b) Exports 45.10 153.49 38.27 146.78

Profit before Interest and
Depreciation 25.79 26.08

Less : Interest(Net)

Profit before Depreciation

Less : Depreciation

Misc. Expenditure Written

Profit before Income Tax

Provision for Income Tax

Prof it after Tax

10.70

15.09

9.60

off 0.13

5.36

0.50

4.86

11.98

14.10

9.78

0.15

4.17

0.44

3.73

2. OPERATIONS

The company has marketed 112.98 Lac Mtrs. of
fabrics valuing Rs. 135.68 crores during the year as
compared to 109.68 Lac Mtrs. valuing Rs. 135.44
crores in the previous year.

The Textile market continued to remain in a situation
of excess supply during the year coupled with sharp
increase in cost of utilities.

3. EXPORTS

The Company exported 31.38 Lac Mtrs. of fabrics
during the year amounting to Rs. 41.91 Crores as
against 25.00 Lac Mtrs. valuing Rs.35.72 Crores in
previous year. The Company has also marketed 85.43
Tons of worsted yarn amounting to Rs.3.18 crores
during the year as against 65 tons amounting to
Rs.2.56 crores in previous year. The company is

continuously going in for new export markets. The
Company has been able to improve its turnover by
tapping new markets in Africa and Latin America.

READY MADE GARMENT DIVISION

During the year, the Company has also started
Readymade Garments Division. The Trousers under
"La-ltalia" Brand name are being marketed. The sale
of the division was Rs.0.85 crores during the year.

MODERNISATION

In the current year, the Company is planning to
replace its 16 Nos. old PU-85 Sulzer Weaving Machines
installed in 1984 & 1986 by latest technology G-6300
Sulzer Rapier Weaving Machine. The modernisation will
be under the Technology Upgradation Fund Scheme of
the Government of India.

DIVIDEND

The Board of Directors had earlier approved interim
dividend of Rs.1.80 on every Equity share of Rs.10/-
each. Record date for the purpose of payment of
interim dividend was May 2' 2000. The Board of
Directors has decided not to declare any further
dividend.

SUBSIDIARY COMPANY

BSL Wulfing Limited, subsidiary of your Company is
running satisfactorily. The Audited Balance Sheet of
the Company as at 30/9/99 is enclosed.

ENERGY CONSERVATION, TECHNOLOGY
ABSORPTION AND FOREIGN EXCHANGE
EARNING AND OUTGO

As required by Companies (Disclosure of particulars
in the report of Board of Directors)Rules 1988, the
relevant data pertaining to conservation of energy and
technology absorption and foreign exchange earnings
and outgo are given in Annexure-l of this report.

DIRECTORS

Shri J.N. PathakandShri PradeepAgarwal retire by
rotation at the ensuing Annual General Meeting and
are eligible for reappointment.
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10., PERSONNEL

Your Company's relations with the employees and
workers at all levels have been cordial. The Directors
take this opportunity of placing on record their
appreciation of devoted services rendered by staff
and workers. A statement u/s Sec.217(2-A) of the
Companies Act, 1956 read with (Particulars of
employees) Rules, 1975 has been given in
Annexure-II.

11. AUDITORS

12. APPRECIATION

The Board records its grateful appreciation for the
sincere cooperation and valuable guidance from
Financial Institutions, Banks and Central and State
Government Authorities.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

M/s A.L.Chechani & Company will cease to hold
office as Auditors of the Company in the ensuing
Annual General Meeting, and are eligible for Place : Noida
reappointment. Dated : 3rd May, 2000

(A.K.CHURIWAL)
Chairman &

Managing Director
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BSL LIMITED
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